
Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20021045 

1. REOUESTED MOTION: 

ACTION REQUESTED: 
Approve Change Order No. 1 with Lodge Construction, Inc., under contract #I742 (RFQ-01-04 COUNTYWIDE CONTINUING 
CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT) LeeiHendry Disposal Facility Operations & Maintenance Building, to increase 
the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) in the amount of $70,000.00, for a revised total GMP (Guaranteed Maximum Price) of 
$992,249.00 (which includes the CM fee of $56,165.00). 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: To correct the amount of the Guaranteed Maximum Price from $922,249.00 to $992,249.00. And 
pursuant to Lee County Contract Manual, approved on September 25,2001, Board approval is required for Change Orders in excess of 
$50,000.00. 

08 Solid Waste 
COMMISSION DISTRICT #: 

X CONSENT A. COMMlSSlONER 
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDINANCE B. DEPARTMENT Public Works 

ADMIN. CODE C. DIVISION Solid Waste 
PUBLIC 

The Board approved the award ofthe Construction Management Agreement under RFQ-01-04 for LeelHendr 
Operations & Maintenance Building on August 6,2002, in the amount of $9_22,249.00. However, when preparing the blue sheet an error 
was made in the Guaranteed Maximum Price. It should have read $922,249.00, as the back up documents support. 

Therefore, it is being requested that the attached Change Order #I be approved to correct this error made. 

Funds will be available in account: 20092440130.506530 

Attached: Two (2) Change Order Forms 

8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

Cuunty Manager 

AYPHOVED 
DENIED 
DEFERRED 



LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
CHANGE ORDER 

NO.: 1 

(A Chan e Order Requires Approval by the Department DireCtOr for Expenditures under $25,000 or 
Approva 4 by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or Approval by the 
Board of County commissioners over $50,000 

CONTRACT/PR~IECT NAME: cw CONTINUING CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MGMT. (Lee/Hendry DiSDOsal Facility 
operations & Maintenance Buildina) 

CONTRACTOR: Lodae Construction PRO1 ECT NO. : ~ ACCoUnt #: 2009244D130.506530 

CONTRACT NO.: 1742 BID NO.: RFO-01-04 

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Contracts DATE OF REQUEST: m 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the 
Contractor is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract 
DOC”me”ts: 

Description: Correction to the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) of $922,249.00 to 
$992,249.00. 

Purpose of change order: To correct the total GMP amount. 

Attachments (List documents supporting change) None 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

original contract Price 

$922,249.00 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 

Original Contract Time 

Previous Change Orders No. =to No.: Net change from previous Change Orders 

NO chanse 
calendar Days 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order contract Time prior to this change Order 

$922.249.00 
Calendar oays 

Net Increase (Decrease) 
of this Change Order 

Net Increase (DeCree32) 
of this Change Order 

$70.000.00 

contract Price with all 
approved change orders 

$992.249.00 

calendar Days 

Contract Time with all 
approved change orders 

months S/6 
calendar D”y5 

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes 
a” accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs 
arising out of, or incidental to, the above 

In”-? cha”ge. 

BY: 

APPROVED: 

/ 
Date Accepted: 

1+/f,: ,fy- COrpOrate seal 

Date 

County Attorney’s Office Date 

CMO:Oll 

RECOMMENDED: 

By: 
consultant (if applicable) Date 

Date Approjed: _ 

K 
County Administrator 
(under $50,000) 

Date Approved: 

%i man 
Board of county Commissioners 
(over Pso,ooo) 

Date Approved: 


